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DEFENCE PRODUCTION UNITS IN KERALA
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Defence Production Units in the State of Kerala;

(b) whether the Government of Kerala is a stakeholder in these units; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE(SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU)

(a) There are two Defence Production Units in the State of Kerala; namely (i) BEML Ltd's Unit at KINFRA Park, Kanjikode, Palakkad, and (ii) HAL's Strategic Electronics Production Facility at Kasaragod; and a Product Support Centre of BEL at Kalamassery in Kochi,
Kerala.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.
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